## MIKE CARROLL

Councilmember, City of Irvine

My wife and I love raising our two children in Irvine. We own our small business here, and my wife was an Irvine Unified School District Boardmember.

I've volunteered in community nonprofit organizations as President of the Vista Verde Foundation, Parks Commissioner, and Boardmember of Child Aid, OneOC (Volunteer Center of Orange County), Hurtt Family Health Clinic, and Orange County Press Club. It's been an honor to serve as your Councilmember for the past 5 years. I've worked to protect Irvine and delivered results for you:

Helped Irvine residents recover \$100 million in unclaimed property

Obtained \$10 million from UCI to pay for Irvine neighborhood traffic improvements

Held 65 community forums with Irvine residents

Kept Irvine America's Safest City

Improved Irvine parks to be ranked #1 in California and #10 in the United States

Ensured Irvine ranked America's fiscally strongest city

Reelect me to the Irvine City Council, and I will continue fighting for you:

Provide our Irvine Police with what they need to ensure Irvine remains America's Safest City

Reduce traffic by improving road design and alternative transit Enhance our parks and open space

Support our Irvine public schools and families

My record has earned endorsements from:

Irvine Police Association

Orange County Firefighters Association

Orange County Business Council

Orange County Taxpayers Association

Orange County Sheriff Don Barnes

I would be honored to have your vote. www.mikecarroll.org